জীবনের জন্য বিজ্ঞান "শেখ হাসিনার দর্শন, সব মানুষের উন্নয়ন"





ইনস্টিটিউট অব ন্যাশনাল এনালাইটিক্যাল রিসার্চ এন্ড সার্ভিস (আইএনএআরএস) Institute of National Analytical Research and Service (INARS) বাংলাদেশ বিজ্ঞান ও শিল্প গবেষণা পরিষদ (বিসিএসআইআর)

Bangladesh Council of Scientific and Industrial Research (BCSIR)

No: 39.02.0000.082.35.056.2022/1404

Date:- 05.05.2022

## Notification of Award (PG3)

## To:

**Diamed** Navana Obaid Eternia, 7th floor, 28/B, 29, 29/B B -7Kakrail, VIP Road Dhaka-1000

This is to notify you that your Tender dated 24/03/2022 for the supply of Goods and related Services for Lot 01: Procurement of Raw Materials (Micropipette) for INARS for the Contract Price of TK. 2,06,050/- (Two lakh six thousand fifty Taka Only), & Lot 02: Procurement of Glassware and Raw materials for INARS for the Contract Price of TK. 2,23,050/- (Two lakh Twenty three thousand fifty Taka Only), as corrected and modified in accordance with the Instructions to Tenderers, has been approved by "Institute of National Analytical Research and Service", BCSIR, Dhaka.

You are thus requested to take following actions:

- 1. Accept in writing the Notification of Award within seven (7) days of its issuance pursuant to ITT Sub-Clause 62.1
- Furnish a Performance Security in the specified format and in the amount of TK.=
  20,605.00 (Twenty thousand six hundred five taka) for Lot 01 & TK.=
  22,305.00 (Twenty two thousand three hundred five taka) for Lot 02 within fourteen (14) days of acceptance of this Notification of Award but not later than 21.05.2022, in accordance with ITT Clause 63.1
- 3. Sign the Contract within twenty eight (28) days of issuance of this Notification of Award but not later than 30.05.2022, in accordance with ITT Clause 67.2

You may proceed with the execution of the supply of Goods and related Services only upon completion of to above tasks, you may also please note that this Notification of Award shall constitute the formation of this Contract, Which shall become binding upon you.

We attach draft Contract and all other documents for your perusal and signature.

05105 2021

Shamim Ahmed Director (In-Charge) INARS BSCIR, Dhaka.